Township of South Hackensack
Bergen County, New Jersey
May 16, 2007 7:00 P.M.

Special Meeting
MINUTES
Gary C. Brugger, Mayor..........cccoovveveeeeenn., Present
Walter Eckel, Jr., Deputy Mayor ................. Present
James Anzevino ......cooeeveveeeeeecoeeeeeeee Present
Gene ROMAN........ovveeeeviieecereeeeeeeeeeeee Present
Rosina Romano...........c.ocooveeveeevoeeeiei) Present

Also present:

David V. Nasta, Esq., Municipal Attorney
Linda LoPiccolo, Municipal Clerk

7 residents

Call of Meeting to Order

Mayor Brugger called the Regular Meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. He advised that
pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act adequate notice of the special meeting had
been provided to 7he Record, The Herald and News and by posting a notice on the
bulletin board in the clerk’s office where notices are customarily posted. Everyone
saluted the flag. The municipal clerk called the roll.

New Business

DPW Sweeper — The Committee reviewed two quotes received to repair the sweeper.
Brugger motioned; Anzevino seconded and the committee unanimousiy authorized the
issuance of a purchase order to Steelfab for the repair of the sweeper at a cost not to
exceed $15,885.00.

Resolutions

Resolution 2007-107 Certifying the Appropriation for Municipal School Taxes
Offered: Brugger Second: Roman
Vote: Ayes: Brugger, Eckel, Roman Abstain: Anzevino, Romano

Resolution 2007-115 Amend 2007 Approved Municipal Budget
Offered: Anzevino Second: Brugger
Vote: Ayes: Anzevino, Brugger, Eckel, Roman, Romano

Resolution 2007-116 Adopt 2007 Approved Municipal Budget
Offered: Eckel Second: Romano
‘Vote: Ayes: Anzevino, Brugger, Eckel, Roman, Romano




Public Comments

Dolly Montenegro, 57 Phillips Avenue — Commended the Committee for reducing the tax
burden to the residents by 4 points.

Adjournment

Brugger motioned; Eckel seconded and the Committee unanimously agreed to adjourn
the meeting at 7:15 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

o P

Linda LoPiccolo
Municipal Clerk

Resolution No. 2007-107 Certifying the Appropriations Set Forth by The South
Hackensack Board of Education and as stated on the Ballot on the April 17, 2007

WHEREAS, on April 17, 2007 the voters of the Township of South Hackensack voted
against the school budget proposed by the South Hackensack Board of Education; and

WHEREAS, the original general tax fund levy proposed was $ 5,381,269.00; and

WHEREAS, by law the goveming body of the Township of South Hackensack is
obligated to review said budget and either certify and recommend the proposed budget or
certify a reduction in the same; and

WHEREAS, the governing body reviewed said budget and held public hearings relative
to the same on May 3, 2007, May 10, 2007 and May 16, 2007 and considered the
documentation in support of said budget, comments from the district school
superintendent, comments from the public and comments from committee members; and

WHEREAS, the governing body is cognizant and guided by the New Jersey
constitutional mandate to each school district to provide a thorough and efficient
education; and

WHEREAS, the governing body, for the reasons stated below, believes that the
certification of the budget as reflected on the ballot on April 17, 2007 complies with
constitutional mandates for a thorough and efficient education.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township
of South Hackensack that the proposed and defeated school budget be and is hereby

May 16, 2007 — Special Meeting




certified m and at the amounts appropriated by the South Hackensack Board of Education
and as further set forth on the public ballot on April 17, 2007

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the general school tax levy to be certified by the
municipal government is $ 5,381,269.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the municipal clerk be and is hereby instructed to
deliver certified copies of this resolution to the South Hackensack Board of Education
and the Bergen County Superintendent of Schools no later than May 21, 2007 and post a
copy of this resolution on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building where notices are
customarily posted.

Dated: May 16, 2007
Offered: Brugger Second: Roman
Vote: Ayes: Brugger, Eckel, Roman Abstain: Anzevino, Romano

May 16, 2007 — Special Meeting




TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

] oy
RESOLUTIONNO. 2207 —1157

Resolution Re: Resolution to Amend 2007 Budget

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2007 was approved on the 12th day of April, 2007,
and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and
WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget,

NOW, THEREFORE BEIT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of South Hackensack,
County of Bergen, that the following amenéments to the approved budget of 2007 be made:

From To
General Revenues . s
1. Surplus Anticipated - § 300,000 3% 450,000
Total Surplus Anticipated 300,000 450,000
5. Subtotal General Revenues ' 2,937,368 3,087,368
6. Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget 5,172,175 5,022,175
Totai: Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget 5,172,175 5,022,175
) General'Appropriations
(D) Municipal Debt Service - Excluded from "CAPS"
Loan Repayments for Principal and Interest 96,511 96,736
Total Municipal Debt Service Excluded from "CAPS" 373,375 373,600
- {H-2) Total General Appropriations for
Murnicipal Purposes Excluded from "CAPS" 2,619,550 2,619,775
(L) Subtotal Genera! Appropriations 8,059,543 8,059,768
(M) Reserve for Uncollectcd Taxes 30,000 49,775

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resoluticn be filed forthwith in the Office _
of the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for certification of the 2007 local municipal
‘budget so amended.

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a reselution amending the budget, adopted by the
Township Commitiee on the 16th day of May, 2007.

Introduced by: ﬂ’ NzeN| N

-
Seconded by: - B rod ‘3\ Gj ‘7// Approved: 5 r ﬂg 3 (-QV,! o 7 DQB SWL“‘ {

: : O abstain
c%ubw 2070&9 | i
v

Township Clerk Mayor

It is hereby certified that the appmved budget amendment annexed hereto and hereby
made 2 part is an exact copy of the original on fite with the Clerk of the Township
Committee, that ali additions are correct, All statements contained herein are in proof and
the total of enticipated revenues equals the total of appropriations.

Certified by me, this 16th day of May, 2007

| e e

RLg;Ester?ﬁMunicipaI Accountant




¥ 194§

FSa0I'8  § || 667-€1 SOMUIANY [RIOL
$i|_I81-20 (FL-# V0P "STUN) 11 1808 ()9 wayg
JATTNO SLOMISIA TOOHDS I AdAL NI STOOHDS MO NOCLIVX Y.L A9 ISIVE 99 0L INNOWY 01 HEVOIALLMED HHIL QL PAPPY 2 0, ¢
ATuQ s1omsic] ooyog T adA T Ul s[oyag 10] UONEXE], AQ PASIEy 3q 0} JUNOULY [210]
g} 161-L0 (F1-+'¥0y SN 1112348 (q)9 wal
g coro | T 1990S ‘9 way
SATINOG STOTILSIA TOOHDS T HdAL NI STOOHDS MOI NOLLVX Y.L A JASIV 96 OL INQOWVY '€
SLIZZOE S| 061-L0 (11 uoonm. ‘(&) wRy)) SFSOJHN Ae«&UEDE AOI NOLLVX VI A] QESIVE T OL INOQWY ‘T
66151 soxe], Jusnburfacy woly sidieoey
ROE'LE0T I 660-E] pojediony $aNUIASY SNOIUR|[IISIN
00005+ . §( 001-80 pajedoguy suydmg

St et et e Nt

SIMUIAFY Terdual) °|

SENNTATT 40 ATVINNS
. CUNML O
Jussay W Vh™wt e W
) sden _\\ W...v‘w\d w Y saky . .
} } : CHLOA AAdHOOTH
pauIesqY ) v
) ) c ! \, \vd c. 5
b:i PUrL] 18T ], UOHRAIISAL ] OLIOISIH pUR PUBULR] ‘Uoljealoay] ‘esedg uad() (£f 1097S) %]

‘sucnerdordde pure sonueasl [eieusd jo Awruwmns
Fursof[of 9y3 JO UCLIENE ], JO PIROE] AJINOD) 3Y1 03 UCHEANIIAD PR {f-6:V81 "SI N) A[uo S101nsiy [ooyog

11 2dAL w sesodmd [00UDSs [BOO] 10] EONBXE) Aq Pasted aq 0] JNOWE J¢ 21111199 2] 01 pappe 8q 0} (mojag p way) $(2)
‘pue uonexe) Aq paster 2q 03 {(T-6'¥81 "S'I"N) Auo s101as1(] [ooyos [ 9dA L, ut sasodmd fooyos 10§ (so[eq £ wai) $(q)
pue “sasodnd Tedistunul 10§ (mojeq z wiel) ST Ce0s § (@)

O JUNOUTe St Jo UonezLOYINE puE ‘suoneldoidde v 1)0] 195 MLIAT swWns AY) Jo pagels sesodund at oy voneuderdde ue aynisuoa [[eys pue paidope Aqaley s YUO] 19S 10jeqUIazaY 128png ot 1Ryl

UBIag JO AUNCT 2ususNoel] YINog Jo diqsumo ], o) Jo Apog SUIUISAOLD) Ayl Aq PA[OSY 1] 2g
SLI-L00T . NOLLNTOSEA

L0O0T AVAA YOI NOLLIOAY NOd(1 - T NOLLYES



wumﬁ.nﬂ peaoidde £Q0z 21 1
LODT “AeIA 30 Aep 9]

vﬁo_o

199y

e “LOBg “ATALJO £Bp 19 ST SW A PAYiMeD)

¥
AJoS HsunIaaal) oo
dg se 2 1] aures oy} Aq pue
bog SuitLioncn o yo uenf

0 .0585 a1 Kq panoadde Apsnorasid tasq sAry YoTja ‘Aue I ‘012101 SJUSWIPUSIUE J[e pue
B RS 2 W Yo J9s §1 woneidoidde puw anusasz Jo WA Yows 1By} PATJILESD IS ST 1]
1 Aq padope Ajjeuy 18png ow jo Adoa e  SI195pq MM S 1B POLFINED AQoTay ST I

b

£F5°60T'8 $| es6t¥¢ suonEndoiddy [20],
S61-L0 {11 Vob "' I'N) AINO SIORILSIA TOOHDS T HdAL - SNOILYIEIOYddY TOOHDS 9
SLL'GY $ || 66805 $IXE ], PIID[QIU[] 10] 2ATIESY (u1)
"% o1¥-6T sasodingd [ooyas 12188LJ [2207F 104 ()
$ || S88-9t oy yse)) (8)
§ || sot-6T (€412 T'L1-80°0% 'S'T"N) S[00T2S 2007 JO as[} 10f UOTIEINPH JO pirog O} pauajsuer], (u)
§ i 08b-L€ suawadpry (5)
- §i 66679F [edroramyy] - sa81ey) Poarala( (9)
009'ELE § il 666-Ct 9214198 193(T Tedotungy (p)
00007 $ I 6o6tY . sjusasciduy Teider) (a)
SLI9TTT $ | soc-ve +SdVD, oIl papnjoxy suonerad() [e10,], - suoyeiado) (8)
KXXXXEHNHK etk WSAVD, WOL Papnioxy
| $88-9% nonaci yse) (3)
012°E5T $ | 60zt Tedopungf ~ sarmpusdxy ATONGEIS PUE s2318Y7) pauala(] (3)
£82°981°5 $ | Toz-ve Easunuoy) Fupniouy suoneiadey (4we)
XXXXXKXXXX XXXXXXXX S dv . EITm
EXRXXOOKH || Fexaxxx SNOILVINdOUddY TVdHNgD ¢

L00T IVIA 04 ZOH,HAO.A?\ NOd - T NOLLDHS



